

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS**

Serving Size: 1 slice (52g)  
 Servings Per Container: 12

**Amount per serving**

**Calories 190      Calories from Fat 100**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 125mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 19g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 13g	
<b>Protein</b> 3g	

Vitamin A 6%      Vitamin C 0%  
 Calcium 4%      Iron 4%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Product Name: Turtle Cheesecake**

Brochure: ST

Item #932

Shelf Life: KEEP REFRIGERATED OR FROZEN. SHELF LIFE 9 MONTHS FROZEN, 7 DAYS REFRIGERATED.

Supplier Code: 61-211 211 day of 2016 Product made

**Ingredients:**

CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, CARAMEL TOPPING (CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK [CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR], CREAM, WATER, BUTTER, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BICARBONATE), WATER, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED NONFAT MILK AND CREAM, CORN STARCH, WHEY, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, CAROB BEAN GUM, ENZYMES), MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIER, VANILLIN [ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR]), EGG, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), PECANS, POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), EGG WHITES, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL CARAMEL FLAVOR (GLYCERIN, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT, CARAMEL (COLOR), SOY LECITHIN.

**Allergy Statement:**

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY AND PECAN (TREE NUTS) ALLERGENS. MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.